
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(FY 2001 Bureau ofIndian Affairs Realty Omce Budget Amendment #1) 

RESOLUTION NO. 01-203 

WHEREAS. 	 the LegislativeCouncilthroughResolution No. 01-034approved authorizationfor the 

Executive Branch to expend funds in the amount of 579,029.01, @ 567,161.00 + 

511,686.01 (Est. IDe) for the Realty Omce; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the actual amountawarded for FY 2001 was 543.709.00 for FY 2001 and 517,875.00 of 

savings from FY2000 amounting to 561,584.00 with 510.715.61 (Est. IDe) this amount 

is 56.547.40 less than what was initially authorized; and 

WHEREAS. 	 the ExecutiveBranchrequests the LegislativeCounciltoamend the budgetapproved 

by Resolution No. 01-034 and reauthorize with this resolution to expend funds with 

adjustment to reDect the actual funding of572,299.61; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the Realty Omce in this adjustment is modifying its budgetmoving savings fromthe 

Salary and Fringe BeneDtLine Items in the amount of517.543.00 to the Operational 

Budget and including additional new line items. 711 communications budgeted in 

the amount of53,043.00 and 894 non-major equipment budgeted in the amount of 

51,000.00,56,952.60 is dispersed to existing line items. 

NOW. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED thattheLegislativeCouncUamendsResolution No. 01-034and 

approves the adjustment ofthe authorized budget ofthe Realty Omce to reDect the 

actual figure funded and the modification and additional new line items for the 

Realty Omce. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Branch is authorized to expend funds for the Omce 

listed herein above in the amounts indicated. 

The foregoing Resolutionwaspassedbythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councilonthe 08m •Day 
ofMAYt 2001 at a meeting atwhich a quorumwas presentwith a vote of2.165.5 FOR; -0-AGAINST; 
-0- NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT. pursuant to the powers vested in the Councilby Section l.IDof 
Article VI of the Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation. adopted by the Tohono O'Odham 
NationonIanuary18.1986;andapprovedbytheActing DeputyAssistantSecretary- IndianAft'airs 
(Operations) on March 6.1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 18. 1934(48 Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'ODHAM: LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

.20 0; 


http:51,000.00,56,952.60
http:of517.543.00
http:572,299.61
http:56.547.40
http:510.715.61
http:561,584.00
http:517,875.00
http:543.709.00
http:511,686.01
http:567,161.00
http:579,029.01


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 

33 

34 


36 

37 

38 

39 


41 

42 

43 

44 


46 


RESOLUTION NO. 01-203 

(PY 1001 Bureau ofInclian Affairs Realty Office Budget Amendment #1) 

Pagelofl 


ATTEST: 

~daYOf--,j/t~~=--..i~_'20 CJI 
Said Resolution wassubmittedforapprovaltotbeomceofthe CbairmanoftbeTobono O'Odbam 
Nation on the lOt!:' day of ~ , 20 0/ at '1:/0 o'clock, e .M., 
pursuant to the provisions ofSection ; 0 •clevn oftbe Constitution and willbecome effective 
upon his approval or upon bis failure to eitber approve or disapprove it within 48 bours of 
submittal. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

~-- C-~~ ~LegislativeCbairma.f 

uJ;tlI ItrA It J! 0/[jAPPROVED ontbe~dayof_--,-,r.....;fl_ff_I___,20_ 

[] DISAPPROVED 


1.J.~a3 , at _7.:...­ __ 

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Cbairman 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to tbe Legislative Secretary on tbe / 'f 7h day of 

o'clock, .f2-.M. 

Julianna Saraftcio, Acting Legislative Secretary 



RESOLUTION NO. 01-203 


ACTION: FY 2001 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS REALTY OFFICE BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO 

DATE: MAY 08, 2001 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE #OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X 

171.8 (Darlene Andrew) 
2. RITA MARTINEZ 

(Nicholas Jose) 
85.9 X 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X 

372.7 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35 X( ) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X 

133.4 ( ) 

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7 X( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X 

165.9 ( ) 

2. DENNIS RAMON 82.95 X( ) 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X 

286.5 ( ) 
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 

(Edward N. Kisto) 
143.25 X 

GUACm 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X 

209.6 ( ) 
2. ALEX J. RAMON 104.8 X

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X 

156.8 (Alex Antone) 
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X 

( ) 

SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X 

128.1 ( ) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 64.05 X X( ) 

GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X 

160.0 ( ) 
2. GLORIA MONTANA 80.0 X(Phillip Antone) 

HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X 

158.1 ( ) 
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X(Susan Sam) 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X 

222.6 ( ) 
2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X

(Mary Audrey Juan) 

TOTAL 2,165.5 2,165.5 -0­ -0­ [01] 

.·PASSED VOTES 


